Messages for Remittance Advices dated November 30, 2023 – December 7, 2023
	TO: all providers
	RE: 340B Changes-System Update to Cutback

	Providers should be submitting an actual acquisition cost but will be subject to the lesser of the ceiling price methodology. Beginning 11/9/2023, the system has been updated to cutback if the provider bills more than the ceiling price. This edit will not apply to encounter claims as the MCOs do not have access to the proprietary 340B ceiling price data.

	To: nurse practitioner providers
	re: Procedure Code 49083 Covered for Nurse Practitioners

	Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated the system to add coverage for procedure code 49083 (ABD PARACENTESIS W/ IMAGING) under the Nurse Practitioners contract. These changes are retroactive to 11/1/2022. Claims analysis will be completed.

	TO: all providers
	RE: Diabetic Supplies Update

	To better assess the concerns and options proposed in public comments, DHS is postponing the effective date for Rule 243 for moving continuous glucose monitors and diabetic supplies to pharmacy point of sale claims processing until 4/1/2024. AFMC will continue to review DME requests for continuous glucose monitors and diabetic supplies and provide necessary authorizations. Further communication will be provided when information is available.

If there are any questions, please contact the Magellan Help Desk at 800-424-7895.

	TO: Personal care and attendant care PROVIDERS
	RE: Claims Submission Clarification for Attendant Care (S5125 U2) and Personal Care (T1019 U3 and T1019 U5)

	The order of claim submission is critical.

Personal Care (T1019 U3 and/or T1019 U5) claims must be submitted and 256 units fully exhausted before Attendant Care (S5125 U2) claims will be accepted for reimbursement.

-- Example 1: Attendant Care units submitted before any Personal Care units have been billed, claim detail will be rejected.

-- Example 2: Attendant Care units submitted following submission of 255 Personal Care units or less, claim detail will be rejected.

-- Example 3: Attendant Care units submitted and following submission of 256 or more Personal Care units in pay/paid status, claim detail will be accepted for reimbursement.

Claims for Personal Care and Attendant Care may be billed for the same date of service. HOWEVER, any Personal Care claims MUST be entered/submitted before Attendant Care claims are entered/submitted and will be reimbursed only AFTER ALL 256 Units of Personal Care claims have been adjudicated.

	TO: ALL PROVIDERS
	RE: NATIONAL CORRECT CODING INITIATIVE (NCCI) INPATIENT ONLY LIST UPDATED IN SYSTEM RETROACTIVE TO 1/1/2022

	Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated the system to align with the NCCI Inpatient Only list. These changes are retroactive to 1/1/2022. Claims analysis will be completed.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
